L@: Department of Radiology
and Biomedical Imaging

Bo_ Imaging
~on the Big Island of

SUNDAY - FRIDAY (MLK JR. HOLIDAY WEEKEND)

January 18-23, 2026

Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa
Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

(o
(Meirrnon/

https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/ucsf-body-imaging-2026-hawaii




Body Imaging

on the Big Island of Hawaii

OVERVIEW

The Department of Radiology and Biomedical Imaging at the University
of California, San Francisco invites you to attend its annual Body Imaging
on the Big Island course on January 18-23, 2026. The course will present
a comprehensive review of clinically relevant topics in cardiothoracic

and abdominopelvic imaging, with special attention to imaging findings,
reporting and management guidelines, contrast safety, and multimodality
evaluation.

Presentations will review indications that are commonly seen in general
practice and will highlight state-of-the-art imaging approaches. Additional
special sessions will be interactive, with real-time review of unknown
cases by faculty and attendees as well as dedicated time for Q&A with all
faculty members.

Cardiothoracic topics will include emergent conditions such as pulmonary
embolism, acute aortic syndrome, and coronary artery disease, as well

as a variety of diffuse lung diseases, thoracic malignancies, and incidental
findings commonly encountered on thoracic imaging studies.

Abdominopelvic topics to be addressed include masses and malignancies
of all major organs, emergent gastrointestinal and genitourinary conditions.
Additional sessions will highlight procedures commonly performed by body
radiologists, and the imaging evaluation of post-procedural complications.
In addition, there will be sessions dedicated to specific PET imaging
findings as well as pitfalls of PET/CT.

COURSE CHAIR

Maya Vella, MD
Assistant Professor of
Radiology; Cardiothoracic
Imaging Division
~ University of California,
San Francisco

Preethi Raghu, MD
Assistant Professor
of Radiology
Abdominal Imaging
Division

COURSE FACULTY
(University of California, San Francisco unless indicated)

Sean Woolen, MD
Assistant Professor
of Radiology
Abdominal Imaging
Division

Spencer Behr, MD
Associate Professor

of Radiology

Abdominal Imaging and
Molecular & Therapeutics
Imaging Divisions

Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Associate Professor

of Radiology
Cardiothoracic Imaging
Division

Ronald Zagoria, MD, FACR
Professor Emeritus
of Radiology




OBJECTIVES

The purpose of this course is to increase competence and improve
clinician practice in radiology. We specifically anticipate
improvements in skills and strategies to:

+ Assess a practical approach to urgent imaging indications such as
pulmonary embolism, aortic dissection, and bowel ischemia

+ ldentify the key imaging findings and patterns of a variety of diffuse
lung diseases

+ Review an imaging approach to thoracic and abdominal malignancies

+ Understand the significance of incidental imaging findings and what
steps should be undertaken after their identification

+ Review and implement updated guidelines on use and safety of both
CT and MRI contrast agents

+ Recognize common pitfalls on FDG PET imaging

ACCREDITATION

In support of improving patient care, the University of California, San Francisco is jointly accredited by
the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME), the Accreditation Council for
Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), to provide
continuing education for the healthcare team.

UCSF designates this live activity for a maximum of 25.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the live activity.

Modality Credits
The total credits are inclusive of 14.75 in CT; 5.00 in MR; 2.50 in US, and 1.25 in NUCS.

This CME activity meets the requirements under California Assembly Bill 1195, continuing education
and cultural and linguistic competency.

Nurses
For the purpose of recertification, the American Nurses Credentialing Center accepts AMA PRA
Category 1 Credit™ issued by organizations accredited by the ACCME.

Physician Assistants

AAPA accepts category 1 credit from AOACCME, Prescribed credit from AAFP, and AMA category 1
credit™ for the PRA for organizations accredited by the ACCME.



Body Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii

Sunday, January 18, 2026

Registration and Breakfast

Welcome and Introduction

Classic Appearances of Unusual Pulmonary
Infections

Pancreatic Ductal Adenocarcinoma:
Staging, Restaging, and Mimics

Solitary Liver Masses: a Straightforward Approach

Common Conundrums in Thoracic Tumor Board
Acute Pelvic Pain in a Nonpregnant Female
Coffee Break

An Approach to Airways Disease

Pancreatic Cystic Lesions

Mastering Endometriosis Reporting for Today’s
Surgeon

Imaging of the Spleen

Cardiothoracic Hardware Challenge

Adjourn

Monday, January 19, 2026

Breakfast

Mass or Masquerade:

Infections of the Abdomen and Pelvis
Prostate Cancer MRI: a Primer for Practicing
Radiologists

Update on Pulmonary Embolism

Diagnostic Imaging in Pregnancy:

Safety Considerations

Prostate Cancer MRI:

Common Pitfalls and How to Avoid Them
Coffee Break

Mediastinal Masses

Gastric Imaging After Endoscopic Interventions
and Devices

Ectopic Pregnancy:

the Role of US in Diagnosis and Management
Cystic Lung Disease

Challenge Cases: Ultrasound

Adjourn

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

6:30 am
6:55

7:00 C
7:30 CM
8:00 CM
8:30 CN
9:00 U
9:30

9:45 C
10:15 CM
10:45 M
11:15 CM
11:45 (]
12:15 pm
6:30 am
7:.00 CMU
7:30 M
8:00 C
8:30 CMU
9:00 M
9:30

9:45 CM
10:15 C
10:45 U
11:15 C
11:45 CMU
12:15 pm
6:30 am
7:00 CN
7:30 CM
8:00 CM
8:30 C
9:00 CcuU
9:30

9:45 CN
10:15 MN
10:45 C
11:15 C
11:45

12:15 pm

Breakfast

Pearls and Pitfall of FDG PET

Basics of Imaging of the Bladder, Prostate
and Urethra

Imaging of the Biliary Tree

Lung Cancer Screening Conundrums
Imaging of Urinary Tract Infections

Coffee Break

Lung Adenocarcinoma Rad/Path Correlation
PSMA PET

Optimizing CT Urography

Thoracic Incidentalomas

Questions and Discussion

Adjourn

Wednesday, January 21, 2026

No formal course program

Maya Vella, MD
Spencer Behr, MD

Sean Woolen, MD
Maya Vella, MD
Sean Woolen, MD

Maya Vella, MD
Spencer Behr, MD
Sean Woolen, MD

Spencer Behr, MD
Maya Vella, MD

Preethi Raghu, MD
Sean Woolen, MD

Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Preethi Raghu, MD
Sean Woolen, MD

Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Preethi Raghu, MD

Sean Woolen, MD
Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Preethi Raghu, MD

Spencer Behr, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Spencer Behr, MD
Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Spencer Behr, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD
Kimberly Kallianos, MD



January 18-23, 2026 « Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa

Thursday, January 22, 2026

Breakfast

Beyond Torsion: Acute Male Genitourinary
Pathologies

An Approach to Distinguishing Fibrotic
Lung Diseases

Renal Tumor Imaging - Part 1

Beyond “No PE”: CT Findings in Acute Chest Pain

Renal Tumor Imaging - Part 2 and Adrenal
Tumor Imaging

Coffee Break

Bowel and Mesenteric Trauma:

What the Surgeon Wants to Know
Introduction to Coronary Artery CTA
Unusual Bowel Pathologies:

What Not to Miss on CT for Abdominal Pain
Renal Tumor Ablation Update and
Imaging Follow-up

Questions and Discussion

Adjourn

Friday, January 23, 2026

6:30 am
7:00 U
7:30 C
8:00 CM
8:30 C
9:00 CM
9:30

9:45 C
10:15 C
10:45 C
11:15 CM
11:45

12:15 pm
6:30 am
7:00 (]
7:30 (]
8:00 (]
8:30 CM
9:00 M
9:30

9:45 C
10:15 C
10:45 C
11:15

11:45 CMN
12:15 pm
Modality
C=CT

M = MR U=Us

Breakfast

Acute Aortic Syndromes

Post-Op Heart:

Normal Findings and When to Raise the Alarm
Practical Approach to Placenta Accreta
Spectrum Disorder

Retroperitoneal Masses

2026 Update on Gadolinium Use

Coffee Break

Improved Guidelines for lodinated Contrast
Material Use

Bowel Obstruction: When to Worry

Lung Findings in Pulmonary Hypertension
Challenge Cases: Abdominal Imaging
Questions and Discussion

Adjourn

*Tw*-"

Preethi Raghu, MD
Maya Vella, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Maya Vella, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Preethi Raghu, MD
Maya Vella, MD

Preethi Raghu, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Kimberly Kallianos, MD

Maya Vella, MD
Preethi Raghu, MD

Spencer Behr, MD
Ronald Zagoria, MD

Ronald Zagoria, MD
Sean Woolen. MD

Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Spencer Behr, MD




GENERAL INFORMATION

Pre-registration is preferred to ensure that there
are adequate accommodations at the course.
Please register prior to arrival. Online registration
is open until the last day of the course.
Pre-registration closes on Wednesday,

January 15, 2026 at 12:00PM PST. Onsite
registration rates apply after this time.

HOW TO ENROLL

Tuition*:

Radiologists/Physicians

by 11/18/25 $1495 after 11/18/25 $1595
Radiologic Technologists/Nurses/Advanced
Practice Professionals
by 11/18/25 $1495
Residents/Fellows

by 11/18/25 $1495 after 11/18/25 $1595

*On-site registration will be $100 additional.
Payment can be made by check, Visa, MasterCard,
or AmEx. Only online payments accepted on-site.
REGISTER VIA

Online: https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme

Mail: Complete course registration form and
send with payment to:

UCSF Department of Radiology CME
513 Parnassus Ave, S257
San Francisco, CA 94143

To register by phone or to inquire
about registration status, please call
UCSF’s CME Registration Office at
(415) 476-5731.

Please check our website for up-to-date
information on the course:
https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/

SYLLABUS
The syllabus will be distributed electronically
approximately 1 week prior to the course.

CONFERENCE LOCATION

The Big Island is the birthplace of King
Kamehameha 1, the leader who united all of the
Hawaiian islands by 1810. The Big Island is the
anchor of the island chain and home of Madame
Pele, the fire goddess of volcanoes. Big Island
Hawaii is the largest and youngest island in the
Hawaiian chain, and with the current volcanic
activity, it is still growing. Hawaii’s varying and
dramatic climate zones generate a world of
environments on one island, including lush rain
forests, volcanic deserts, snow-capped
mountaintops and beautiful black sand beaches.
Located on the sunny and dry west side of the
island along the beautiful Kohala Coast, the AAA
Four Diamond Fairmont Orchid offers a luxury
oasis where the aloha spirit comes alive. Nestled

after 11/18/25 $1595

Phone:

along 32 oceanfront acres, guests can explore
world-class beaches, underwater marine life in

a private bay or lounge under palm trees by the
spacious pool. With its exceptional resort
amenities, including the open-air Spa Without
Walls, oceanfront fine dining and unique Hawaiian
cultural experiences, Fairmont Orchid is among the
best luxury resorts in Hawaii.

A block of guestrooms has been reserved at
special UCSF conference rates:

$499 Garden View

$549 Partial Ocean View

$569 Ocean View

$899 1-Bed Ocean View Suite

$1099 1-Bed Ocean Front Suite

+ $30 discounted nightly resort fee

*Room Rates shown do not include room tax,
resort fee and gratuities

You are urged to make your reservations early. The
cut off date is December 18, 2025, or until the
group room block is filled. After this date, rooms
will be provided on a space-available basis only.
You may make hotel reservations on-line by visiting
the course webpage on our website at
https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/ucsf-body-
imaging-2026-hawaii

Please click on the reservations link for a direct link
to online reservations

If you prefer, you can phone Fairmont reservations
at (800) 441-1414 and identify yourself as a
member of this UCSF conference to receive the
special rate.

By staying at the host hotel in the UCSF room
block, you help UCSF meet its contractual
obligations and keep registration fees reasonable.
Please take this into consideration when making
your accommodation decisions.

REFUND POLICY

Cancellations received in writing before by
January 12, 2026 will be refunded, less a $100
administrative fee. No refunds will be made on
cancellations received after that date.

AIR TRANSPORTATION

UCSF has negotiated special fares with United
Airlines for our course attendees. Please visit the
course webpage at
https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/ucsf-body-
imaging-2026-hawaii for the link and instructions.

Weirnond

ORCHID



SV Y6 YD ‘0osIouel{ uesg
/G2S ‘OAy snsseuled €16
WD AbBojoipey jo juswipede@ 450N

Jaded pajoAoay uo pauld ®

‘NPa°}SoN@aWo-pel :|lews Ag sn yoeas os|e Aew NOA
‘Bujwoodn/awo/npa’yson-Abojolpel//isdiy :usiA ases|d ‘sesInoo
3JND ABojoipey 4SON PBWLIIUOD [[E O ISI[HOYS Jepud(ed € o4

eeoi) ‘U|dS ‘euenspod — AeT USIPUSIA &7
9202 ‘9¢-| ¢ Joquisides
eneos) - adoung ul sxepdn buibew

IlemeH pueys| 6ig ‘1se0) e[eyoy
— edg ® YOS8Y PIY2IQ JuoWIE

9202 ‘02-S1 Areniged
llemeH jo puejsj big ay} uo buibew] HySN/0INBN

llemeH pueys| Big ‘1seo) ejeyoy

— edg ¥ HOSay PIYdJQO Juowlieq

9202 ‘c1-8 Areniged

1lemeH jo puejsj big ay} uo buibewyj yseasg

S9SJIN0D Puloodn




https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme
COURSE REGISTRATION FORM

Body Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii - RAD26018
January 18-23, 2026 - MLK Jr. Holiday Weekend
Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa « Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

Mail to : UCSF Department of Radiology CME Online Registration:
513 Parnassus Ave, S257 https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme
San Francisco, CA 94143 Registration/Course Information: (415) 476-5731

ODr. O Mr. OMrs. O Ms. O Mx.

LAST NAME FIRST M.1.
MEDICAL DEGREE SPECIALTY

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

DAYTIME PHONE

EMAIL
Address Label Code Letter (see address label: example, A, B, C, D, etc.)

Would you like to be on our priority email list? OYes [No

Please indicate if you have any special needs:

REGISTRATION FEES:
Radiologists/Physicians
O by 11/18/25 $1495 [ after 11/18/25 $1595

Radiologic Technologists/Nurses/ Advanced Practice Professionals
O by 11/18/25 $1495 [ after 11/18/25 $1595

Residents/Fellows
O by 11/18/25 $1495 [ after 11/18/25 $1595

* On-site registration will be $100 additional.
Make checks payable to UC Regents

Please charge my credit card: [J Visa [J MasterCard [] AmEx for $

CARD # EXPIRATION DATE

NAME ON CARD (PLEASE PRINT) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Refund Policy: Cancellations received

in writing in rad-cme@ucsf.edu by b k'
January 12, 2026 will be refunded, less D = 4/

a $100 administrative fee. No refunds wainoe yiiiies

will be made on cancellations received BT IOICIIE © Websies

after that date. Hawaii . kea Q)

Please check our website for up-to-date + . "'";,‘g;:;:gﬁ'
information on the course:
https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme

— Island of
Hawai

Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa R o
1 N Kaniku Drive » g
Waimea, Hawaii 96743 ;i § s

(808) 885-2000 phone A i
https://www.fairmont.com/orchid-hawaii




