

Body Imaging

on the Big Island of Hawaii



SUNDAY – FRIDAY (MLK JR. HOLIDAY WEEKEND)

January 18-23, 2026

Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa
Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

Fairmont
ORCHID

UCSF

2026



Body Imaging

on the Big Island of Hawaii

OVERVIEW

The Department of Radiology and Biomedical Imaging at the University of California, San Francisco invites you to attend its annual Body Imaging on the Big Island course on **January 18-23, 2026**. The course will present a comprehensive review of clinically relevant topics in cardiothoracic and abdominopelvic imaging, with special attention to imaging findings, reporting and management guidelines, contrast safety, and multimodality evaluation.

Presentations will review indications that are commonly seen in general practice and will highlight state-of-the-art imaging approaches. Additional special sessions will be interactive, with real-time review of unknown cases by faculty and attendees as well as dedicated time for Q&A with all faculty members.

Cardiothoracic topics will include emergent conditions such as pulmonary embolism, acute aortic syndrome, and coronary artery disease, as well as a variety of diffuse lung diseases, thoracic malignancies, and incidental findings commonly encountered on thoracic imaging studies.

Abdominopelvic topics to be addressed include masses and malignancies of all major organs, emergent gastrointestinal and genitourinary conditions. Additional sessions will highlight procedures commonly performed by body radiologists, and the imaging evaluation of post-procedural complications. In addition, there will be sessions dedicated to specific PET imaging findings as well as pitfalls of PET/CT.

COURSE CHAIR



Maya Vella, MD
Assistant Professor of
Radiology; Cardiothoracic
Imaging Division
University of California,
San Francisco



Preethi Raghu, MD
Assistant Professor
of Radiology
Abdominal Imaging
Division

COURSE FACULTY

(University of California, San Francisco unless indicated)



Spencer Behr, MD
Associate Professor
of Radiology
Abdominal Imaging and
Molecular & Therapeutics
Imaging Divisions



Sean Woolen, MD
Assistant Professor
of Radiology
Abdominal Imaging
Division



Kimberly Kallianos, MD
Associate Professor
of Radiology
Cardiothoracic Imaging
Division



Ronald Zagoria, MD, FACP
Professor Emeritus
of Radiology



OBJECTIVES

The purpose of this course is to increase competence and improve clinician practice in radiology. We specifically anticipate improvements in skills and strategies to:

- Assess a practical approach to urgent imaging indications such as pulmonary embolism, aortic dissection, and bowel ischemia
- Identify the key imaging findings and patterns of a variety of diffuse lung diseases
- Review an imaging approach to thoracic and abdominal malignancies
- Understand the significance of incidental imaging findings and what steps should be undertaken after their identification
- Review and implement updated guidelines on use and safety of both CT and MRI contrast agents
- Recognize common pitfalls on FDG PET imaging

ACCREDITATION

In support of improving patient care, the University of California, San Francisco is jointly accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME), the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), to provide continuing education for the healthcare team.

UCSF designates this live activity for a maximum of **25.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™**. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the live activity.

Modality Credits

The total credits are inclusive of **14.75** in CT; **5.00** in MR; **2.50** in US, and **1.25** in NUCS.

This CME activity meets the requirements under California Assembly Bill 1195, continuing education and cultural and linguistic competency.

Nurses

For the purpose of recertification, the American Nurses Credentialing Center accepts **AMA PRA Category 1 Credit™** issued by organizations accredited by the ACCME.

Physician Assistants

AAPA accepts category 1 credit from AOACCME, Prescribed credit from AAFP, and AMA category 1 credit™ for the PRA for organizations accredited by the ACCME.

Body Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii

Sunday, January 18, 2026

6:30 am	<i>Registration and Breakfast</i>	
6:55	Welcome and Introduction	
7:00	C Classic Appearances of Unusual Pulmonary Infections	Maya Vella, MD
7:30	CM Pancreatic Ductal Adenocarcinoma: Staging, Restaging, and Mimics	Spencer Behr, MD
8:00	CM Solitary Liver Masses: a Straightforward Approach	Sean Woolen, MD
8:30	CN Common Conundrums in Thoracic Tumor Board	Maya Vella, MD
9:00	U Acute Pelvic Pain in a Nonpregnant Female	Sean Woolen, MD
9:30	<i>Coffee Break</i>	
9:45	C An Approach to Airways Disease	Maya Vella, MD
10:15	CM Pancreatic Cystic Lesions	Spencer Behr, MD
10:45	M Mastering Endometriosis Reporting for Today's Surgeon	Sean Woolen, MD
11:15	CM Imaging of the Spleen	Spencer Behr, MD
11:45	C Cardiothoracic Hardware Challenge	Maya Vella, MD
12:15 pm	<i>Adjourn</i>	

Monday, January 19, 2026

6:30 am	<i>Breakfast</i>	
7:00	CMU Mass or Masquerade: Infections of the Abdomen and Pelvis	Preethi Raghu, MD
7:30	M Prostate Cancer MRI: a Primer for Practicing Radiologists	Sean Woolen, MD
8:00	C Update on Pulmonary Embolism	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
8:30	CMU Diagnostic Imaging in Pregnancy: Safety Considerations	Preethi Raghu, MD
9:00	M Prostate Cancer MRI: Common Pitfalls and How to Avoid Them	Sean Woolen, MD
9:30	<i>Coffee Break</i>	
9:45	CM Mediastinal Masses	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
10:15	C Gastric Imaging After Endoscopic Interventions and Devices	Preethi Raghu, MD
10:45	U Ectopic Pregnancy: the Role of US in Diagnosis and Management	Sean Woolen, MD
11:15	C Cystic Lung Disease	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
11:45	CMU Challenge Cases: Ultrasound	Preethi Raghu, MD
12:15 pm	<i>Adjourn</i>	

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

6:30 am	<i>Breakfast</i>	
7:00	CN Pearls and Pitfall of FDG PET	Spencer Behr, MD
7:30	CM Basics of Imaging of the Bladder, Prostate and Urethra	Ronald Zagoria, MD
8:00	CM Imaging of the Biliary Tree	Spencer Behr, MD
8:30	C Lung Cancer Screening Conundrums	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
9:00	CU Imaging of Urinary Tract Infections	Ronald Zagoria, MD
9:30	<i>Coffee Break</i>	
9:45	CN Lung Adenocarcinoma Rad/Path Correlation	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
10:15	MN PSMA PET	Spencer Behr, MD
10:45	C Optimizing CT Urography	Ronald Zagoria, MD
11:15	C Thoracic Incidentalomas	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
11:45	Questions and Discussion	
12:15 pm	<i>Adjourn</i>	

Wednesday, January 21, 2026

No formal course program

Thursday, January 22, 2026

6:30 am	<i>Breakfast</i>	
7:00	U Beyond Torsion: Acute Male Genitourinary Pathologies	Preethi Raghu, MD
7:30	C An Approach to Distinguishing Fibrotic Lung Diseases	Maya Vella, MD
8:00	CM Renal Tumor Imaging - Part 1	Ronald Zagoria, MD
8:30	C Beyond "No PE": CT Findings in Acute Chest Pain	Maya Vella, MD
9:00	CM Renal Tumor Imaging - Part 2 and Adrenal Tumor Imaging	Ronald Zagoria, MD
9:30	<i>Coffee Break</i>	
9:45	C Bowel and Mesenteric Trauma: What the Surgeon Wants to Know	Preethi Raghu, MD
10:15	C Introduction to Coronary Artery CTA	Maya Vella, MD
10:45	C Unusual Bowel Pathologies: What Not to Miss on CT for Abdominal Pain	Preethi Raghu, MD
11:15	CM Renal Tumor Ablation Update and Imaging Follow-up	Ronald Zagoria, MD
11:45	Questions and Discussion	
12:15 pm	<i>Adjourn</i>	

Friday, January 23, 2026

6:30 am	<i>Breakfast</i>	
7:00	C Acute Aortic Syndromes	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
7:30	C Post-Op Heart: Normal Findings and When to Raise the Alarm	Maya Vella, MD
8:00	C Practical Approach to Placenta Accreta Spectrum Disorder	Preethi Raghu, MD
8:30	CM Retroperitoneal Masses	Spencer Behr, MD
9:00	M 2026 Update on Gadolinium Use	Ronald Zagoria, MD
9:30	<i>Coffee Break</i>	
9:45	C Improved Guidelines for Iodinated Contrast Material Use	Ronald Zagoria, MD
10:15	C Bowel Obstruction: When to Worry	Sean Woolen, MD
10:45	C Lung Findings in Pulmonary Hypertension	Kimberly Kallianos, MD
11:15	Challenge Cases: Abdominal Imaging	Spencer Behr, MD
11:45	CMN Questions and Discussion	
12:15 pm	<i>Adjourn</i>	

Modality

C = CT **M** = MR **U** = US **N** = NUCS



Fairmont
ORCHID



GENERAL INFORMATION

Pre-registration is preferred to ensure that there are adequate accommodations at the course. Please register prior to arrival. Online registration is open until the last day of the course.

Pre-registration closes on **Wednesday, January 15, 2026** at 12:00PM PST. Onsite registration rates apply after this time.

HOW TO ENROLL

Tuition*:

Radiologists/Physicians

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

Radiologic Technologists/Nurses/Advanced Practice Professionals

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

Residents/Fellows

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

*On-site registration will be \$100 additional.

Payment can be made by check, Visa, MasterCard, or AmEx. Only online payments accepted on-site.

REGISTER VIA

Online: <https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme>

Mail: Complete course registration form and send with payment to:

UCSF Department of Radiology CME

513 Parnassus Ave, S257

San Francisco, CA 94143

Phone: To register by phone or to inquire about registration status, please call UCSF's CME Registration Office at (415) 476-5731.

Please check our website for up-to-date information on the course:

<https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/>

SYLLABUS

The syllabus will be distributed electronically approximately 1 week prior to the course.

CONFERENCE LOCATION

The Big Island is the birthplace of King Kamehameha I, the leader who united all of the Hawaiian islands by 1810. The Big Island is the anchor of the island chain and home of Madame Pele, the fire goddess of volcanoes. Big Island Hawaii is the largest and youngest island in the Hawaiian chain, and with the current volcanic activity, it is still growing. Hawaii's varying and dramatic climate zones generate a world of environments on one island, including lush rain forests, volcanic deserts, snow-capped mountaintops and beautiful black sand beaches.

Located on the sunny and dry west side of the island along the beautiful Kohala Coast, the AAA **Four Diamond Fairmont Orchid** offers a luxury oasis where the aloha spirit comes alive. Nestled

along 32 oceanfront acres, guests can explore world-class beaches, underwater marine life in a private bay or lounge under palm trees by the spacious pool. With its exceptional resort amenities, including the open-air Spa Without Walls, oceanfront fine dining and unique Hawaiian cultural experiences, Fairmont Orchid is among the best luxury resorts in Hawaii.

A block of guestrooms has been reserved at special UCSF conference rates:

\$499 Garden View

\$549 Partial Ocean View

\$569 Ocean View

\$899 1-Bed Ocean View Suite

\$1099 1-Bed Ocean Front Suite

+ \$30 discounted nightly resort fee

*Room Rates shown do not include room tax, resort fee and gratuities

You are urged to make your reservations early. The cut off date is **December 18, 2025**, or until the group room block is filled. After this date, rooms will be provided on a space-available basis only.

You may make hotel reservations on-line by visiting the course webpage on our website at <https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/ucsf-body-imaging-2026-hawaii>

Please click on the reservations link for a direct link to online reservations

If you prefer, you can phone Fairmont reservations at (800) 441-1414 and identify yourself as a member of this UCSF conference to receive the special rate.

By staying at the host hotel in the UCSF room block, you help UCSF meet its contractual obligations and keep registration fees reasonable. Please take this into consideration when making your accommodation decisions.

REFUND POLICY

Cancellations received in writing before by **January 12, 2026** will be refunded, less a **\$100** administrative fee. No refunds will be made on cancellations received after that date.

AIR TRANSPORTATION

UCSF has negotiated special fares with United Airlines for our course attendees. Please visit the course webpage at

<https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/ucsf-body-imaging-2026-hawaii> for the link and instructions.

Fairmont
ORCHID



For a calendar shortlist of all confirmed UCSF Radiology CME courses, please visit: <https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme/upcoming>. You may also reach us by email: rad-cme@ucsf.edu.

® Printed on Recycled Paper

UCSF Department of Radiology CME
513 Parnassus Ave, S257
San Francisco, CA 94143

upcoming courses

Breast Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii

February 8-13, 2026

Fairmont Orchid Resort & Spa –
Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

Neuro/MSK Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii

February 15-20, 2026

Fairmont Orchid Resort & Spa –
Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

Imaging Update in Europe – Croatia

September 21-26, 2026

Le Meridien Lav – Podstrana, Split, Croatia



COURSE REGISTRATION FORM

Body Imaging on the Big Island of Hawaii • RAD26018

January 18-23, 2026 • MLK Jr. Holiday Weekend

Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa • Kohala Coast, Big Island Hawaii

Mail to : UCSF Department of Radiology CME
513 Parnassus Ave, S257
San Francisco, CA 94143

Online Registration:
<https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme>
Registration/Course Information: (415) 476-5731

Dr. Mr. Mrs. Ms. Mx.

LAST NAME FIRST M.I.

MEDICAL DEGREE SPECIALTY

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

DAYTIME PHONE

EMAIL

Address Label Code Letter (see address label: example, A, B, C, D, etc.) _____

Would you like to be on our priority email list? Yes No

Please indicate if you have any special needs: _____

REGISTRATION FEES:

Radiologists/Physicians

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

Radiologic Technologists/Nurses/ Advanced Practice Professionals

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

Residents/Fellows

by 11/18/25 **\$1495** after 11/18/25 **\$1595**

* On-site registration will be **\$100** additional.

Make checks payable to **UC Regents**

Please charge my credit card: Visa MasterCard AmEx for \$ _____

CARD # / / / /

NAME ON CARD (PLEASE PRINT) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Refund Policy: Cancellations received in writing in rad-cme@ucsf.edu by **January 12, 2026** will be refunded, less a **\$100** administrative fee. No refunds will be made on cancellations received after that date.

Please check our website for up-to-date information on the course:

<https://radiology.ucsf.edu/cme>

Fairmont Orchid Resort and Spa

1 N Kaniku Drive
Waimea, Hawaii 96743
(808) 885-2000 phone
<https://www.fairmont.com/orchid-hawaii>

